## Konformitätserklärung



Ernst Hausammann & Co. AG CH-8010 Zürich Rautistrasse 19, Postfach Tel 0800 815 844 Fax +41 44 491 22 11 info@hausammann.com www.hausammann.com

## Declaration of conformity for materials and articles for the passage of water that comes in contact with foodstuffs

Hereby the Ernst Hausammann, headquartered in Zürich, Rautistrasse 19, verifies the deliverers delclaration as followed:

under the own responsibility that items

- "stainless steel hose reel without hose for water max 60/100 bar" and
- "stainless steel hose reel with Polyurethane hose for water 70°C" and
- "stainless steel hose reel with Blue Thermoplastic hose for water 70°C" and

are in conformity with the following legislation:

Ministerial Decree No. 174/2004 "Regulation on materials and articles which can be used in stationary collection, treatment, supply and distribution of water intended for human consumption".

Thermoplastic and rubber hoses are also in conformity with the following legislation:

- > Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 "Materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs"
- > Regulation 10/2011 "Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs"

Referring the article 16 of the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (and subsequent amended versions), hose-reels and their components result "suitable for contact with foodstuffs". Materials indicated, allow the passage of water that could come into direct contact with food or that could be used within the food processing industry; during the assembly of this product range only lubricants and sealant suitable for contact with foodstuffs are used.

The Ernst Hausammann disclaims any responsibility for damages to things or person coming from tampering or wrong use regarding to the hose reels.

This declaration is valid from the date below and will be replaced if it involves substantial changes in product composition, that could change some fundamental requirements for conformity or when the legislative references mentioned in this declaration will be modified and updated in order to request a new verification of conformity.

Engineering department

Marko Zilic Head of Engineering

07.2021

<sup>&</sup>quot;stainless steel hose reel with Blue Rubber hose for water 90°C"

## **HAUSAMMANN**

**KONTAKT UND KOMPETENZ** 

Ernst Hausammann & Co. AG Rautistrasse 19 Postfach CH-8010 Zürich

Hauptsitz, Systembau, Logistik, R+D

Ernst Hausammann & Cie. S.A. route de l'Industrie 51 1564 Domdidier/FR

Systembau, Produktion, Service, R+D

Standort für Montage und Logistik Deutschland, bedient Deutschland und die EU:

BD-Solutions GmbH Zollstrasse 7 DE-78239 Rielasingen/Worblingen Tel +41 (0) 44 439 50 30 www.bds.gmbh





## Tochtergesellschaften

- BD Components Ltd, Hong Kong Logistik, Systembau, Projekte, Service
- EH-Solutions, Bosnia-Herzegowina Logistik, Systembau, Projekte, Service



Ernst Hausammann & Co. AG Rautistrasse 19, Postfach CH - 8010 Zürich

Tel Gratis: 0800 815 844 (CH) Tel Int.: +41 44 406 80 11 Fax: +41 44 491 22 11 info@hausammann.com www.hausammann.com